

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
WASHIM, TQ.DIST. WASHIM.

SPECIAL A.C.B. CASE NO.35 OF 2022.
(CNR No.MHWS01-000846-2022)

State of Mah. Thr. PSO PS Risod, Dist. Washim v. Ashok Narayan Gandule and others.

=====

ORDER BELOW EXH.209.
(Passed on 30.12.2022)

By this application, applicant prayed for delivery of property seized from the applicant in Crime No.389 of 2020, details of the property he has given in para No.2 of his application.

2. Learned APP filed say at Exh.210 and they have no objection to release the seized muddemal as mentioned in their say (Exh.210) as per serial Nos.1 to 11. Considering the prayer of applicant and say filed by the prosecution, seized property for which prosecution has given no objection in their say at Exh.210 be given to the applicant on executing bond with undertaking that he shall produce seized property as and when required.

3. Hence, I pass following order.

ORDER

- 1) Application Exh.209 is allowed as follows -
- 2) Investigating Officer is directed to hand over the property seized mentioned in Para Nos.1 to 11 of say of Ld. APP (Exh.210) to applicant Upendra Gunwantrao Muley on supratnama on executing indemnity bond of

Rs.7,20,000/- (Rupees Seven Lac Twenty Thousand only) with undertaking that he shall produce it in the Court as and when required.

- 3) Applicant is directed that he shall not transfer, sell or change its nature till the decision of the case.
- 4) Indemnity bond and under taking be executed before the I.O..
- 5) Hamdast allowed.

Date : 30.12.2022.

(H.M.Deshpande)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Washim.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment/ Order are same word to word, as per the original judgment/order.

Name of Stenographer :- R.R.Bharad, Stenographer (Grade-I)
Name of Court :- Shri H.M.Deshpande,
District Judge-1 and Additional
Sessions Judge, Washim, Tq. Dist.
Washim.
Date of Judgment/ Order :- 30.12.2022
Judgment/Order signed by :- 30.12.2022
the Presiding Officer on
Judgment/Order uploaded on :- 31.12.2022