

Order below Exh.382

[Date 15/09/2025]

This is an application preferred by the accused to direct the bank to deposit the freeze amount in this Court and for removing the entry in the bank account of accused.

2. My Ld. Predecessor by order below Exh.115 dated 05/12/2022 have already de-freeze the account of accused except the lien amount which is shown as freeze in the account of accused.

3. Admittedly, the accused is Chartered Accountant. It is very obvious that he has to work on panel of various institutions as Chartered Accountant for which he needs to apply and along with application he has to submit certified copies of his bank account. Due to lien entry/ freeze entry in the bank account he is being rejected almost on all institutions and which is causing him great prejudice and likely to drove him and his family members for starvation. So considering his constitutional rights to carry profession of Chartered Accountant. So such in bank account will cause prejudice to him. So the balance needs to be maintained by directing the bank to deposit highlighted amount which is shown as lien entry in the Court and to remove the freeze entry from the bank account of the applicant within eight days.

Date: 15/09/2025

[J.P. Zapate]
Additional Sessions Judge,
Washim.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment/ Order are same word to word, as per the original judgment/order.

Name of Stenographer :- R.K.Pawar, Stenographer (Grade-I)
Name of Court :- District Judge-1 and Additional Sessions Judge, Washim.
Date of Judgment/ Order :- 15/09/2025
Judgment/Order signed by the Presiding Officer on :- 17/09/2025
Judgment/Order uploaded on :- 17/09/2025